

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8463/2008

SHRAVAN KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rutwik Panda,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Advocate proposes to appear
for the respondent.

File vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four
weeks.

List again on 10.9.2009.
(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd