

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8463/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in MCRLC No.
1614/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SHRAVAN KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file addl.documents)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master