

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8463/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/08/2008 in MCRLC No. 1614/2004 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

SHRAVAN KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and stay)
(For final disposal)

Date: 27/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kausik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
Mrs. Anshu Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the impleadment application.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List the Special Leave Petition after three weeks on Tuesday.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2016.01.28
16:55:18 EASST
Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER