

\210ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8463/2008
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/08/2008
in MCRLC No. 1614/2004 passed by the High Court of M.P. at
Jabalpur)

SHRAVAN KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
stay)

(For final disposal)

Date : 08/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anup Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Mr. Ishan Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, list the matter after two weeks.

It is made clear to the learned counsel that no further
adjournment will be granted in the matter under any circumstance.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER